



File No. 5/1/ER10620/2020-Rectt Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्वी क्षेत्र) कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय, निज़ाम पैलेस, प्रथम एम. एस. ओ. भवन (8 वां तल) 234/4 ए.जे.सी. बोस रोड, कोलकाता –700020. Government of India Staff Selection Commission(ER) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Nizam Palace, 1<sup>st</sup> M.S.O. Building (8<sup>th</sup> Floor), 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020.

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Subject: Recruitment to 01-OBC vacancy for the post of Senior Technical Assistant (Crops Development Directorate), Group-B, Non-Gazetted in the Pay Matrix of Level-6 in O/o the Directorate of Jute Development, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Nizam Palace, Kolkata-700020 advertised vide Post Category No. ER10620 of Advt. No. Phase-VIII/2020/Selection Posts- reg.

Reference is invited to the Notice of even number dated 25.04.2022.

2. The correct name of the Post is to be read as 'Senior Technical Assistant (Crops Development Directorate)' instead of 'Senior Technical Officer (Crops Development Directorate)'.

3. Rest of the matter of that Notice remains unchanged.

By Order Regional Director Staff Selection Commission (ER)

No. 5/1/ER10620/2020-Rectt

Dated 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Shri Narendra Kumar, Director, Directorate of Jute Development, Department of Agriculture, Co-operation & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Nizam Palace, 234/4, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 w.r.t.3-4/DJD/2017-18/26 dated 04<sup>th</sup> April, 2019
- 2. The Under Secretary (RHQ), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003 w.r.t. letter No. 3/06/2021-RHQ dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2022
- 3. The Under Secretary (R&A), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
- 4. Notice Board of the SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 5. The website of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 6. Guard File of Result
- 7. The Facilitation Counter of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 8. The Assistant Director (Admn.)/JHT, SSC (ER) for Hindi version

Deputy Director Staff Selection Commission (ER) अलोक कुमार नन्दा ALOKE KUMAR NANDY उप-निदेशक / Deputy Director भारत सरकार / Govt. of India कर्मचारी चयन आयोग(पू.क्षे), कोलकाता Staff Selection Commission (ER), Kolkata कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत और पॅशन मंत्रालय Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions